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In THs< HOW'BLS AIGH COURT OF JUDICALURS AT ALLaAIaBaAD

i

SITTInG AT LUCKNOW.

%

YRI'T PATITION NO. #9981
Braj Bhushan ... e "petitionsr
Versus

The Gencral iianager, N.i,Railway

Gorakhpur & others. o5 eee UpplJPartics,
6, INDEX
{”3 Sl.No, Description of papers Fage no.
\. d
1. Memo of Writ Petition 1 to 10
2. annexure No,1 ' 11
3. Alnsxure No.2 13= 14
*0 . 4, Annesxure No.3 15
5. Affidavit 16- 17
6. Fower (Vakalatnama) 18
{
LUCKLO.J DATEDs
'\1 G?LCR' BN 4 ; o) Y
SBRARY £, 1981, JK(EJUS
’ _ . \
(UAI KR.[S.M-& F:Iu:.]".g;)
AJVOCALS

COUNSBL FOR Tda puiy 1I0uuR,
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE A7 ALLuddBaD
SITTING AT LUGZNOJ.

o —

- JRIT PSTITION NO. OF 1981

*
H
1=
2
€
2
3
t
*

e B O L VA

o /-  Braj Bhtishan s/o 3ri Ram Nain resident of Narainpur
,&Fb < N .
% . Bujurg P.0.Kashwapur, Tahsil Pansgaon, District

Gorakhpur, PN eee  Petitioner,

Versus

-¥7 The General Manager, N «4.R1ly., Gorakhpur,

~27 The dxecutive Znsineer (Bridges) B.G.Constructions,

N.3.Railway Gorakhpur,

/3./Assistant Bridge Zngineer (COnstructions) N.3.Rly.
Gonda.-

4. Bridgs In spector (Constructions) s N.&.Rly, Gonda,

~%. Divisional Personnel Officer, ¥.&.Rly.Lucknoy,

. Union of india through R1 Board, Rail Bhay
¢ £ v 3 Y ’ ety

WA A M New Delhi, cos coe Opp.Partiss,
| «fi’; \\k: o\ ‘ , | :
6(&;}@ .\ YRIT PATITION UiDIR ARTICLE o5 OF TH3 CONSTITUTION OF
- | INDIA.
To, '

Th= Hon'ble Chief Justice and his Comp

Judges of thg aforesaid Court,

® 9 e 0
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The humble petition of thé& abovanzmed

petitioner most respectfully showeth as under;a

1l That the petitioner waé appointed as a

casual labourer (khalasi) in ths engingering departmznt
s(, ' -

(Bridges) k® broadgauze (Cpnstructions) N.3.Railway

(‘ﬂrak.hp U e

2. That the petition:r was appointed as a
casual labour on 21.5.76 and till the date of the
order of termination through a notification the
petition:zr worked on the post of casual labour. a

certified certificate is bzing filed as aanexuze NO .1

to this writ Petition.

. J{d
3. That after completing %® 4 months of

services as casual laboursrs according to Railway
Boardts letter NO.E(N(EJJF738B)14 da@gd 6.3.74, the
petitioner became regular employee and became entitled
to other benefit of the temporary employees of the
Ned.Railways. A true copy of the Railway Boardt g
letter No.E{NG)11.7SSB/14 dated 6.3.74 is attached

herewith this yrit Petition as gnnexure No.2.

4, Thet the petitioner continued to work
¢t

P11l X&xXX 15.1.77 and all of sudden the petitionzr

was shocked when hé was told that his services have

beeu terminated We2.£,16.1.77 alongwith various
persons who were working as a casual labourers. Iiio

ahy notice according to rule 149 of Indian Rallways

)
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Bstablishment Code and according to Industrial di sputes

act and rules (Central) have been given and served

on the pstitioner. The petitioner came to know that

an order has be2n passed by ths respondent no.3. A

true copy of which is filed herewith as Annexure No.3

to this yrit Petition.

5, That there are no allegation or chawmges
against the petitioner and only the regpondent no .6
due to his malafide intention to victimize the
petitioner alongwith others his se%%ices have been
terminated. The petitioner was told by the resspondent
no.6 that to create a gap of few days in the services
of the pstitionsr and other co-laboursrs, their
services were being temminated so that the petitioner
and other laboursrs might not be appointed again as
casual labourers without any scale and benefits of
the temporary Railway servants. To convert the
petitioner and others into casual labourers the
petitioner and others are being victimized by the
respondent no.6 and their seale will be half if they
are fresh appointed as casual labourers and the
petitioner alongwith other co.labourers will also
loose ali the benefits of temporary Railway servants.,
It may also be stated that the work in the bridges
till that time was continuing and only 1/8 work had
been done and as such the allegation in alleged notice

that work has finished, was wholly incorrect dus to

malafide reasonsg.

s
6. That glthough on the onie hand the

petitionert s sorvices 2w 1llegally becn terminateg
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on the other nand the respondent were recruiting

similar new hands without any reason or justification.

7. That before the patitioner was sppointed

as temporary railway servant the petitioner worked

&as casual labour for a number of year on his respective
| post. The petitioner was given regular scale and
_f temporary appointment there was permanent need of the
posts held by the petitioner and othar co-labourers.
It is even difficulty imagine that the posts hgid
by ths petitioner alongwith others continued for
number of years when they were casual labourcrs, but
there was no nead for the seme after the petitioncr
alongwith others was given scale and was appointed

temporary on those posts.

8. That the petitioner after his temporary

appointmsant on nis respective post acquired a right

~on these posts and the same cannot be taken away by
the impugned order of termination under ruls 149 of
the Indian Railway &stablishment Code without giving

S‘"
—_ the petitioner an epportunity of being h
M@‘Q—/—/— p y ing neard gnd also
without complying with the provisions of article 311

of Constitution of Indig, -

o. That as for as the provisions of rule 149
oi Indian Railway Establishmant Code Volume 1 relates
termination dus to expiry of sanction of the posts

~is concerned it is submitted that the same is ultra.
vires and offends article 14,16 and 311 of the Gonsti.

tution of India and the law declared by tha supreme
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Court znd other High COubts} The impugned provision
of thez Rule 149 does not lay down any principle of
policy for guiding the descrition by the authority.
Arbitrary and uncontrolled powers is left in the
authority to select at its will any person against
whom action will be taken. The impugned p;ovision

is thus discriminatory.

10. : That the impugned provisions of rule

149 of Indian Railway Bstablishment Code is in conflict
with rule 5 of the Central Service { Temporary service)
rules, 1949 which provides for notice before termi.
nztion of services of temporary servants. Further

in view of the latter rule the former 1s arbitrary

and violztive of Article 14 of the Constitution of
India in as much as the former is less adveantageous

to the petitioner than the latter,

11, That according to law it was incumbsent
to maintain g categorywise seniority of all the uaits
in the division but in the presant case it has not

been done,

12. That ths respondents did not comply with

the mandatory provisions relating to termination before

the petitionert g services were termitiated by the

impugned orders,

13. That no notice under the praseribed fom

was givan by the authorities Colicoinied buiore Termina.

ting the services of the petitiouaer. 'Any comp nsation
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whatsoever basfore his service wos termminated.

14, Thet the petitioner have not been peid
reteenchment allowance in terms of the Industrial
disputes Act as circulated by the Railway Board vide |
letter No.E(LL)73/80)IB/1p?o dated 10.1.72 and E(LL)IB/
1;12 dated 28.5.73 circulated by General lManager (FP)

Nl B.Railway Gorakhpur vide No.E/628/V dated 4.8.73

and @ .4,74,

15. That in similar casés this Hom'ble Court
has been pleased to allow the yrit Petition No .42 of
1975 by i?g order and judgment dated 17.11.75. an
other Similar writ Petition ho.7552 of 1974 has also
been admitted by this Hon! ble Court, That this

Hon! ble High Court has been pleased to allow the

Writ Petition No.623 of 1977 by its order dated

15.2.80 which was filed by number of parsons who ware
affccted with the same order against whom the pstitiones

is filing this Writ Petition,

6. That =fter receiving the order the
petitioner alongwith other co-labourers managed to

challenge the gaid order through Iiling a urit Petition

- in this Hon! ble High Court. The petitioner glongwith

othar more than hundr*d berson collacted the amount
2nxmthm wnlch Wwas required for filing the writ Petition
and handzd over that amount to the pairokar Keghav
Prasad s/o Ram Jatsan who was also g €O~ laboursr ang
effected with that order, Thes pstitioner alzo hendsd

OVEr a vekalsgtnoma bezring hig sighature to the pairokar
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The petition was filzd by that é; pairokar on bshalf
of more than hundred persons. The petitionsr was

told by his pairokar that the petitioner's nams has
also been arrayed as petitioner in that .wit Petition.
The petitioner was under impression that his petitiop
is pending in this Hon'ble Court. Because the
petitioner is a poor man and affording the livelihood
of six persons of his family, was doing servige as
night guard in a private Firm of Calcutta. Unforgunate.
1y no information regarding to the orders of the

writ Petition was sent by the palrokar, when on
ngé.Sl the petitioner came to his house, he ceme to
know one of his co-lzbourer about thz order of the
Writ Petition, but when the petitioner received a
copy of the order he czme to khow that his name w§

has not b en mentioned in the name of the petitioners,

17 . That it is in the intercst of justiee the
petitionert s writ petition may be also allowed other.
wise the pstitioner shall suffer an irreparabls injury

which cannot b: compensatesd in termms of the money.,

- e
8. . That having no other efficacious lternative

remedy the petitioner is filing this Writ Petition
Under irticle 226 of thaz Constitution of india following
anongst other;.

GROUNDS

a. Becausge rule 149 of the Indian Railway

ustdblishment Code Vol. I is violative of Article 14,16

and 311 of the Constitution of Indig,
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(B) Because there is a conflict between the

provisions of Rule 149 of the Indian Bailwzsy Zstablish.

ment Code znd Rule 5 of the Central Civil Service o

(Temporary Services) Rule cnd the former bezing viola.

tive of Article 14 of the Constitution of Indig.

({C) Because the impugned orders of temina.
tion ars bad and illegal inasmuch as the required

notice of one montn has not bsen given,

(D) Because the impugned order of termination
are also discriminatory and violative of irticle 14

of the Constitution of India.

-

{3) Because ths impugned orders are violative

of Article 14 of the Conistitution of India in as much

‘as the petitioners have been denied aquity,

(5 Because the impugned orders are illegal
and violative of Article 311 of the Constitution of
India.,

(8 Because the petitioner has acg-uired s
right on tne posts held by them and the impugned
orders which deprivad the petitioner of thig right

and also the various benefitsg which have acrued to

them cannot be taken away by the impugned order of.

tarmination and thug the orders of termlnation

nothing but puni shment,

are

L.
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(H) Because the impugned orders are also
violative of prineciples of natural Justice and

have been passed without giving any reasons.

(D) Because the impugned orders are bad and
illegal in as much as employees junion to them have

been retained and new hands are being recwuited,

(J) Because the impugned orders are malafide

unaer the colourable exercise of powers.,

(K) Because the respondent no.3 while passing
these orders have taken irrelevant things into
consideration and have not taken relevant things

into consideration,

(L) Because the impugned orders are in violative

of Chapter VeI of the Industriasl Dispute Act of 1947,

(M) Because the I'espondents violateg the pro.

Visions of Rule 77 of Industrial Disputss (Central Rule)
1947,

(N) Because the impugned orders are in violation

of the prOV1s1ons of DlSClpllnary Rules appliecable to
the Railway servants, _

{0y Because the ¥espondents have violated

bara 2511 of Chgpter 24 of the Indian Rallway Establi sha

ment Code Vol II hdltlon
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PRAYER

It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed

| that this Hou'ble Court may be graciously pleased

to issues

(1) an order, direction or writ gquashing
_ %
the impugned notice (4anneuxre Q) terminating the

petitionert s services.

(ii) an order, direction or writ directing
the respondents to treat the petitioner in service
continuously and no interfsre with their services in

the N.Z.Railway,

{1ii) any other suitable order, direction
or writ which this Hon'ble Court may f£it and proper

in the circumstances of the case.,

-
~ (iv) 4Award costs to the petitioner.
o Lucknow Dq&;d:
Mecl., ®Bebonazy G, 1081, Bk @RJL

.\
(Jal Krishna Sinha)
ddvocate
Counszl for the Petitioner,
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Certified that Shri Eraj Bhoosan s/o Shri Ram Nain has worked

as a Casugl Khalasi from 21,5.76 to 15.1.77 in B.G. Organisation.

: - : 4
Dated | = ' o Bridge Inspector (Con)
N.E.Rly. 9 Gondao
RN G
I-tar T, deg

s

O

S
¥
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Iii THa HOw'BLs HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURHE AT SLLAHABAD
SITTInG &T LUCH.LOW,.
WRLIT PeTTTION wO, OF 1981

¢ . :
Brej Bhmshan e s cee Petitioner

Versus

y The General Mahager, Nodo.Railway,
<j Gorakhpur & others. ees PN Opp.Parties.
\-(/‘*\

ALNBXURS N0 .1

Certified that Shri Braj Bhoosan s/o ghri
Ram wain has worked as é Casual Khélasi from 21.5.76
to 15.1.77 in B.G.Organisation.
Dated;
3d/- Illeigble

Bridge Inspector { Gon)
N.s.Rly.,Gonda,
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IN THE HON*BLE HIGI COURT OF JUDICATURZ AT ALLAHABAD
SITTING AT LUGKNOW.
WRIT PATITION NO, OF 1981

Braj Bhushan cee e Petitioner

Versus
The General Manager,n.d,.Railway,
, Gorakhpur & otners. - ...  Opp.Parties.
ANNEXURS NO .2

COPY OF BOARD! § LATTER DT.6.3.?%

Copy of Boardts letter N0 3(NG) 11-738B/14
dated 6.3.74 addressed to the General nanhagers, All

——
Indian Railways and oths;s.

Subject:~ Temporary status on substitutes reduction
'
of period from six months to four months.,

The existing order relating to engagement
oi substitutes and grant of temporary status to thep as

contained in Board' s lstter No. H(NGY65 LRI.1 dated

Ist September 1965 provided that they should be afforded

the rightg of privilages are admissible
['2

to temporary
sérgants on completion of six months co

g
ntinueys service,

The orders also provide thgt substitute school teachers
1

y should be afforded this benefit eftsr t

(é;S}L,/ in continuoug servics of three months,
: 1

<;h¢/- 2, The Board have now decided that the
benefits of temporary

hey have put

rallway servige to substituteg

may hence forta be 8ranted on completion of four

\
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-2
monthst continumous service instead of six months

continuous service. The period of taree months
for attaining temporary status for school teachers

will, however, continue tnchanged.
$4/- R.D Lakhanpal

Asstt, Director of 4 stabli shm int,

Railway Board.

ERUS COPY

\
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In Thd gOLt' BLE H1GH CGOURT dF‘JUDICATUR& AT ALLAEABAD
SITIInG AT LUCKWNOY,

[ N BN

YRIT PATITION NO, OF 1081

Petitionsr

2rsus

The General Manager, N.3.Rly.

Gorskhpur & others. . vee ee. Opp.Parties,

AFFIDAVI &

.
I, Braj Bhusihan aged about &3 years,

son of Sri Ram Nain, resident of Warainpur Bujursg,
P .0 .Keshwgpur, ransil Bansgaon, District Gorakhpur,

the déponent, do hereby solemnly affirm and state

on oath as under;.

1. | That the deponent is petitionsr in the
above Urit Petition and as such he is fully conversant

with the facts of the case.,

2, “

That Annexures 1 to 3 are true copies /

which have becn compared with their I'ospecgtive

originals by the deponent g a)bbcf,&\,ﬂ\/ '
J)



3. That the contents of paragraphs

are true to own knowledge, tnose of paragraphs
S

of this affkdawkk Writ Petition are believed to

be true by the deponent,

Lucknow Dateds

gt'/’fmo&-sﬁ ser
Bebrawy 61081,

éj?ﬁj\q-?//

Deponent,

VERI FIGATION

/

I, ths deponsnt named above, do hereby
verify thnat the coutznts of paragrasphs 1 to 3 of thig
affidavit are true to my own knowledge. No part of
it is false and nothing material has been concealed,
S0 help me God.

Lucknow Dated;

5¢ Maned. e
gebza@w 4§ ,1981.
ASTTERT™
Deponant,

I identify the deponsnt, who has signed

before me.
RN A

Advocateo

Solemnly affimmed before me on §-3-9/.

atd.2s adn./per, by Sri Braj Bhushan :
the dsponent, wio ig identified by sri Jai Krishng Sinh;
advocate,High Court,allanabad.

I nave satisfied myself by examining the gde onent
that he understands the contents of this affid v'd% '1‘
have bezn compared by me, Lt watel

Sl

OATH CCMMISSIONED
High Court, Allahabad
¥ ucknow Bench

Ne.. éé .../.L/.........
Dw......é.é.:ﬁé.‘..




IN TEE HON'ELE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
SILLING AT TUCENCU.

e LD (6D %

luy CeM, An.lwo.\—e‘@(w) of 1981
e In re:
1% Writ Petition NO-)e-éz of 1981
Q9=

o | |
| € = Y2 ‘71

Lo 70

Brij Bhushan s/o Ram Nain .o P applicant -

(\() | - In re:
\ _
<Z zgi///// Brij Buushan o  eee Petitioner

Versus

N.E.Railway & others. e eee Opp.Parties.

APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF

For the facts and reasons given in the
uﬂnnmgxngxg accompanying affidevit, it is most
respectfully prayed that this Hon'ble Court may be
pleased to direct #E:is opposite party no. {-©

to take work to the pstitioner on thﬂ post on which
he was working prior to his temination, till the
disposal of this Writ Petition.

Lucknow Dated:

August & ,1981. (J.K.Sinha

Advocate
] Counsel for the Applicant.

X
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGI COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHARAD
| SITTING AT LUCKNOW,

L K

CeMeAn.No, (w)of 1981
. In re: '
WRIT PETITION IO, Jo G2 OF 1981

I

Brij Boushan s/o Ram Nain ... ves Applicant

In re:

Brij Bhushan oos | .o Petitioner
| Versus
N.E.Railway & others. oo Opp.Parties.

AFFIDAVLT

1, Brij Bhushan aged about 30 years, s/o
Sri Ram Nain resident of Narainpur Bajurg, Tahsil
Bansgaon, District Gorakhpur, the deponent, do hereby

solemnly affirm and state on oath as uynder:-

1. That the dapon@nt is petitioner in the
abovenoted Writ Petition and as such he is fully
conversant with the facts of the case deposed

hereinafter.



&
O
2, That this Tirit Petition have been admitted

by the Hon'ble Justice Mr. T.S.Misra and Hon'ble

Justice Mr. Zahir Husain of this Hon'ble Courte.

3e That a similar writ petition against the
same order (Writ Petition No.623.of 1977) has been
allowsd on dated 15,2,1980 by Hon'ble Justice Nr.
Hari Swaroop and Hon'ble Justice Mr. S.C.Mathur,
that lirit Petition was filed by ons hundred and three
petitioners. All the petitioners have joined and
working on their services, only the petitioner is

left.

4, 3 That no counter affidavit has heen filed

by opposite parties till now.

5. That the work of the Bridge congtruction
will xXRxxkmx®m come to an end only after few months,
and if the petitioner will not be given any interim
relief the petitioner will suffer much losS-and injury

and the Writ Petition will also become infructuous.

Lucknow Dateds c%[zgfc}ijaﬁ?Tr

August G @,1981
Deponent.

VERLFICATION

I, the deponent named above, do hereby
verify that the contents of paragraphs 1 to 5 of this

affidavit are true to my own knowledge. No part of



b
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it is false and nothing material has been concealed.
So help me God,

Lucknow Dated: SRR
August € ,1981. L Deponent.

-

I identify the deponent, who has signed

before me. . %&J7
| —Que: B0
- Advocals.
Solemnly affirmed before me on Q;~ QECQ%T
~7 at 9,30 a.m./pes by Sri Brij Bhushan
\Y o the deponent, who is identified by Sri J.K.Sinha,
Advocate, High Court, Allahabad. o
I have satisfied myselfl by’eXamining the deponent,
that he understands the contents of this affidavit
tfl. L?‘Qé | which have been read over and explained by me.

e

L C: 3R A‘
Oath Lo Miss
High Cou , Allab: had

Luc‘:ﬁ?ﬂ Brauch

2l

o sen 808 090 \_#

N areseror rove w0000

‘.z"“éé{%gjiéiilléj
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WBIT PETITION NO. 1062 of 1981

Brij BhuShan e 0 o o @ o * 4 4 o e o @ .+ Pbtitionere
ve: sus- |

General Manager N.E RLY & OPSecececeocsses.0pp. Partiese

UN AVIT ON B

F_ OF THE OPPOSITE PARTI

I, Kashi Nath , aged about 41 yrs.y son of
Jawahar Ram resident of Railway colony Gs)nda, presently
employed as Asst. Bridge Engineer ( Construction )
N.E,. Rly. donda, do hereby solemly affirm andsz state

on oath as under s-
/

1, That the deponent is the Asstt. Bridge Englneer.
({ Con ) ﬁ in the North Fastern Railway and as such is
fully conversant with ghe facts and circums_i:ances of

the case and has read the petition and has under-stood

2  'That the contents of paras 1 & 2 of the writ. petition
are admi tted. | /

the contents therein.

3. That the contents of para 3 of the writ petition

are incorrect and are denied. It is further stated that

the Board's letter noe E(NG)/11-738-By/14 dt.6.3.74

i'elied upbn by thq petitioner is not applicable tdo/_his
case as he was never appointed és a: substl tute. Bt 1s
hexjein further stated that the petitioner was causal

" labourer and his services were govenned bythe ﬁﬁimy

Board's letter no.PC—72/RLT/69-a dtlol2.6°'74 and letter

no. E(NG)11/76/cl/ll6 dt 21.3.77 the trt copies of
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which are annexed herewith as annexure Ae-I and

Annexure A=II to this counter-affi@avlto '

4. that the conten ts of paxfaa4 of the writ p_et_ivtzl_.on '
are denied. It is further stated that no notice to the
pe titionser was reqﬁired to b egiven to the pe titioner
as stated 'by him, as the ﬁeﬁi'ti"c‘iﬂer had not acquired
temporary status. It is also stated thgt. no notice

'was required tobe given to the petitioner under the
Industrial Pisputes Act And the Industrial Disputes
a\ ' Rule (' Cemtral). a; he had not been in ’;uxxinnkcon tinous

service 'Bf for 12 calender months.

5. That the contents of paras 5 & 6 of the writ petition

are incorrect and é.re deniede

-

6o That the contents of bara 7 of the writ petitlon
are also denied being incorrect. It 1s hereby mrthef
stated that ‘Eﬁ’the p,etidslioner was never appointed as &
temporary Railway sarvant. The date of the first

. appoinm}gnt of the petitioner as a casual labourer

is 21,5.76 which 1s borne out by the averrments made
out by the petitioner himself in paragraphyno.2of the
writ petition. |

. L v ‘ .
7o That i;hnkin reply to para 6 of the writ petition the
con ten ts of para: 3 of this counter-affidavit are
reteriatsd.

8. That with regard to paras 9 & 10 of the writ petition
‘1t is stated that the Rule 149 of the Reilway Establishmen

Code Volo.I is legal and is not violative of the provision
N
of Articlesmt 14,16 and 31l of the Constitution of India.

( %ntd OCeoeoe 3 )




It is further stated thet Rule l49 of the Railway
Establishment gode Vol. I is statutory and has nothing
to do with the central service rules. It 1s also stated
that that Rule 140 is not applicable to the case of the
petitionero

12 8 ?hat in reply to para 1l of_the wit pet;!.tion it is
stated that no violation of any rule, statute or law
was done by the opposite paftiese. The seniority ]ist v

- as required under the law are always maintained.

10,  That the contents of paras 12 & 13 of the writ
petition are deniede It is further stated that since

continous
\the total period of/service of the petitioner was

. ot .
l ' "less than 12 Ei calender mon ths, ho tice fog_»termination
of service and paymsnt of retrenchment nmmxxxat_ 7
compasation e'tc., as alleged by the petitioner in his

petition was not required in his casee

N '11. That in reply to para: 14 of the writ petition the
reply given ‘Fazaw in paragraphs 4 & 10 of this

counter-affidavit are reteriatede.

12. That the contents of para 15 of the writ_gl_r
petition mrm dumkmd needs no¥ reply as it is matter
of record. Howevar it is submitted that each petition
’“ﬁﬂzim{wbich is filed in this Hon'ble Court is

d_ecided on its own merits and it has no bearing on

the case of. the petitioner.

13. That the eonten ts’of para 16 of the writ

petition needs no replye.

( eeaesContd 4 )..
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14.  That in reply to para 17 of the writ petition
it 1s stated that the petitioner had an _eéually effective
remedy which he failed to avail and as such the petition
is liable to be dismissed as premature.

15,  That in reply to para 18 of the writ petition

it is stated that this writ petition is not maintainable
v ‘and is liable to be dismissed with costs to the

opposite parties

\ Lucknow, dated, l W N&J(Af
| 28.th Angust,l981  Deponent

Verification

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify that
} the contents of para: 1 of the counter affidavit 1s true

tomy personal lmowledge and contents of para 2 to 13

T of this affidavit are g‘ased on information derived from

the records of the admignistration and the contents of
para: 14 are bgsed on legal advice. No part of it is
false and nothing material has besn concealed, so help
me god. |

Lucknow dated

28th, Augist 1981 kQ( [oi Ncd b
Dsponent,

L - '
I identffy the depoment who has signed 1n7%;jresence

' Advocats,
gglemnly affirmed before me on.fze.S.Sl,

v
%30 ajt/par, by Shri Kashi Nath; the deponent who

is identified by Sri Robin Mitra,” Advocat v
Incknows ’ e, High Court,

I have satisfied my self by examining the deponent , that he understand
the contents of this affidavit which, has been i understands
him by me. | @OA‘MGS‘ out and explained to
igh
L

AT oMY, whas

Court, Alihabai
sebnow Bufizh

Now... 352 30| 81 ..

Dm.......j_g,(.g (- 2./ em
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IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT LUCKNOW,
W.P. NO, 1062 of 1981

Bfij Bhushan o « « & ¢ 0 o ¢ 0o o & e o Eétitionero
Versus:

General Manager , N.E. Rly.& ors e vseeOpposite Parties.

Annegure A-T
copy of the Railway Board's Letter no, PC-72/BL£769-3

datedl2,6,74 addressed to the General Managar.All
: L.
Indian Railwgys and others.

es ®ooe 0o
-~

. ' “ )
Sub :~ Waggs of Casual Labour employed on Railway
"Projects"= Railway Labour Iribunal, 1969,

. The Railway Labour Tribunal, 1969 has interalia
recorded thé following decision in reéﬁéct of issue
relating to wages of casuallabour employed on Railwayv
projects under the terms of reference. no.3 viz;payment

»
of wages to casual labour :=-

" " 4,26 (6)- The provision contained in the Manual in

regard to project casual labour Eﬁikﬁéhould be so amended

as to provide that such casual labour will also be paid the

scale rates 1t Hix the same happens to be higher than the
“troject casual-labour is employed for a continous —

local rates, if the/period of six months in the same Sxyxd—

type of work. It may be clarified that, as a result of

this decision, a project casual labour will not acéuire

the status of temporary servant. nor will he have the

benifit of any further increments.®

( eeeeeContinued 2)

{
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2. The Government has accepted the above recomme
endation»nfxthn”lccordingly it has been decided by

the Rly Board, in mbddification of the provisions
contained in para 2502 of the Indian Railway Egtable
iskment Manual as intorduced vide their letterno.
BE(NG) 60-CL=13 dated 22.8.62 that casual labour - :
e mployed in the Ralway projects will be paid 1/30th
of the approiate scalg rate 1.6., the minimm of the
appropriate revised sa@gle plus dearness allowance,
if the same happens to be higher than the local markat
rate of ly wages in regpect of such casual labour.
On completion od six months of continous servics

in the same type of work with effect from 1.6.74 -

or on the dates from which the sixmonths service is
completed which ever is lattere.

3o Casual labour on schedule employments who are
governed by the provisions of the Minimum Wages Act
(Central) and who are normally paid the minimum
wages fixed under the Minimm Wages Act, will also
be paid 1/30th of the appropriate rsvised ‘gsale —
plus dearness allowance, if the same happens to be
higher than the minimim wages fixed under the said
Act, subject howewer, to their ®ki¥img Tulfilling
the conditions laid down in para 2 above.

[
4, It has &lso begn decided that the casnal
labour employed on 'pFojects' paid on ghe basis
of 1/30th of the scale rate wkll not be entitled
to rights and priviledges as admissiable to temporary
employees or to such of those casual who acquire
temporary status on completion of 4 months service
in terms of Board's letter No. PC-?Z/REI%GB/S(i)
dated 12.7.1973 .

5% These orders will t‘:ake effect from 1.6.1974.

Bo. Railway Admisnistration should meet thd
increasad cost of project casual labour from within
the sanctioned budget allocation for 1974-75% Thaey
should, however, work out an estimate of the
additional gxpenditure involved under each works
grant, planghead/allocation-wise and furnish the
figures to the board by 30.6.1274 certain.

8d/-
" ( 0.Ds Sharma ) .
Deppty Director Estt. (.BRLT )

Rajlyay Board xff 'K«— Mmﬂ,

oY) 1 r‘O‘inSS

nn wourt AL b

True Copy

Qeaelaesd et s e e e ‘ o, 93—/23f N/'

Catem :rs/a/d/
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT LUCKNOW.
W.P.No 1062 of 1981 | Ba

BrijJ Bhushan « « ¢ o ¢ ¢« o ¢ o ¢ o o Petitionere.
Voersus

G‘enoManager, NoEoBly & Ors ¢« o« ¢ o oopﬁpo Parties‘aa

Anhgxure A_-_-_L&/;M
“opy of the Board's Letter Noo E (NG)IL/76/CL/LL6
&ated 21,3.77 addressed to the General Managers.
All Indian Railways and othars
o o o o | |
. Sub = Conditions of vService of Casual Labours
The subject ' conditions of service applicable
to casual labourers on Railways'! has been repeatedly
ralsed by the staff side in the JCM ?epartmntal ,
Gouncil Meetings. The main points raised have been
leave weekly rest, hours of work and conditkons for .
attaining temporary status. Eger the mtt.er was
discussed at length final de;isions have beenhtgken .
at the Despartmental Council meeting held on 8/9.11.{!976.
The positidns emerging aw a result of these decisions

is' as followst=

1o In regard to leave for casual labourers, temporary
staff are entitled to practically the same leave
faciffﬁies as permanent staff. The Mia-Bhai Tribunal's
recomeddations have been accepted by the Govt. and
order issued that casual labourers: on open line after
tcontinous ~— —

4 months of/service. becomes entitled té the benifits
of the temporary status incliding leave., As regards
casual labou;f:;; on projects, the Mia-Bhal Tribunal
has held that it would not be practicableto give
temporary status to them ahd such their interest in

—
regard to wages should be protected by giving them
. (.....C()ﬂtd 2 )
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1/30th of the scale rate when they complete_six mnths @&
of service, this has been done but such casual labourers are

M
not eligible for rleave.

2o Ag for weekly rest, para 2509 of the Indian Railways
Establishment M'anual‘lays down that-all casual labourers
irrespective of whether they ére governed by the minimm wages:
Act or not, willvbe given periodic rest with pay‘in terms of th
provisions contained in minimum ‘:uages Act ot the hours of

employment Regulations as the case maybe.

v . -
3. @s regards hours of work and overtime allowence.para

2509(a)(b) of the Indian -Rai&;;§s Establishment Manual
provides that their-clggéification wauld follow the qategory
in which égey are employed and their hours of work periods
of rest & overtime allowance,etc. will be reg&lated_accordingly
under ths hours of employemnt regulations. However sush of
themas are governed by the Minimm wagaes Act, will continue

to be governed in these matters by the provisions contained ingg

that acte.

4, During discussion of the staff siézﬂdemand for more days
of authorised leave, it was agreed thatcasual labourers who
have not attained tempoégfy sfatus would be eligible for 20
days o&zéuthorised abgcence for the purpbse of continuity of
service as against the present provisions of 15 dayse.

The Mﬁ&istry of Railways desire that all concerned may
be advised about the abovehdecision incrséging the dyys of
authorised absence to 20, which takes effect from the date of
issue of this letter. |

sd/-
( A.Anantachari )

Deputy Pirector Establishment,
Railway Board,. . oy ”'\fw

L3 N i
OXTH COMMISSE: N
gh court Allshabad

Hi

Lucknow Bench
True Copp ' N QS;LIBl.LEL"
2ok e dede A R . Bm«»»*ﬁﬁff&A“QT"'
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IN THZ HON'BIE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
SITTING AT LUCKNOW,
REJC%NDER AFFIDAVIT
nre:
WRIT PETITION NO,1062 of 1981

— e,

. GNER 5

.<$$-/ TN

ﬁv;/f ég‘z? gy -
O

it -

. ,"I V," y \u ..! N :
7 B N
qOC L AtEpaviT
PR T o
e \'»‘%ﬁ\ v e
\nax
Brij Bhushan cos oo Petitioners
Versus
General lianager N,E.Rly and
others, ... N eee Opp.Parties.

I, Brij Bhushan aged about 30 years, s/o
3ri Ram Nain r/o Narainpur Bujurg Tehsil Bansgaon
District Gorakhpur, the deponent, do hereby 50 lemnly

affirm and state on oath as mmrdd under:-

b~

1. That the deponent is the petitioner in the
abovenoted case and as such he is fully conversant
with the facts of the case. The counter affidavit
has been read over and explained before the deponent

and after understanding he is giving reply parawise,

2, That the contents of para 1 of the counter

affidavit need no comment,

\

3, That the contents of para no.2 of the
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counter affidavit also need no comment,
4, That the contents of para no. the

counter affidavit are denied, It is further stated
that the petitioner's case is the same as the case of
earlier 103 petitioner's whose Urit Petition has
been allowed by this Hon'ble Righ Court, The

earlier Writ Petition named as Sri Ram Bachan and
others Versus the General lianager N.E.Rly, and .
the number of Writ Petition is 623 of 1976. In

that Writ Petition the same allegation ¥k were made
but same were disbelieved by this Hon'ble High

Court, It is further stated the Rly Board letter
dated 12.9.1974 is wholly in applicable to the
petitioner as much as he was not project casual
labour., It has been admitted in para 2 of the
counter affidavit that the petitioner was/appointed
as Casual labour in the Engineering 3s¥hk Department
(Bridges) Broad gauge (construction) N.E.Rly,.Gorakh-
pur. The aforesaid Rly Board Letter dated 6,3.1974 ¥
has not been supercided by 1274, Apart from this

the rules in the regard can also be found in Rly

establishment manual,

5, That the contents of para 4 of the counter
affidavit are denied, It is further stated that
this allegation is vague that the petitioner was

not having a temporary status and the notice to

the petitioner before termination was must, Moreover

it may be noted that the impugned order of termi-

nation does not bear any date of issue of the said
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order,
6. That the contents of para 5 of the counter
affidavit are also denied,
7. That the contents of para 6 of the counter

affidavit are denied. It is not only false but alse
absurd to say that the petitioner was not appointed
as Rly servant,

8. That the petitioner was appointed as a
casual labour on 21.5,7€¢ along with others whose
termination order has already been gquashed by this
Hon'ble High Court,

9. That the contents of para 7 of the counter
affidavit are denied,

10, That the contents of para 8 to 10, of the
counter affidavit are denied., It is further stated
that the same allegations were made in earlier Writ
Petition which were found incorrsct by this an'ble
Court,

11, That it is noteworthy that the Rly. adminis-
tration was bound to maintain a list of seniority
as provided under rules framed under the industrial

dispute Act (Gentral) and under the said rule the

seniority list has to be maintained division-uise and
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not inspector-wise, %6/
12. That the contents of para 13 of the

counter affidavit are denied as the case of the
petitioner is quite similar with the petitioners
in 623 of 1977 which has been allowed by this
Hon'ble High Court vide his order dated 15,2.80.
Lucknow Dated;
September,g,,l?Bi. & Ay TR

Deponent,,
VERIFICATION

I, the deponent named above, do heraby
verify that the contents of paragrapghs 1 to 12 of

this affidavit are true to my own knowledge. No

part of it is false and nothing material has been

concealed, So help me God,
Lucknow Dated; |
September j(, ,1981.,

FH YR
Deponent,

I Ydentify the deponent, who has signed

T Advoeate——

Solehnly affirmed before me on|f
atq‘z%.m./p,m./aby Sri Brij Bhushan

the deponent, who is identified by Sri J.K.Sinha,
Advocate ,High Court,Allahabad,

I have satisfied myself by examining the

before me,

deponent that he understands the contents of this
affidavit which have been read over and explained

by me,
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o ITIING AL LUCKILOW,

WHRIT PATILION 20.1662 of 1981

§ - o .”'. - . .

{ BI’ ij bﬂus}f;an Y - e o Petlt lonel’

%

é " Vel sus

5 . . . .

: H.k.nly and others. cee Opy.Pafties.
5

.

v

SUPPLaMEN LY AR IOAVIT I SU-FCoT CF THE

APPLICALICH »CH IntERIL KELIEF .,

I, Brij Bhushan aged about 35 yeers, s/o
Rgm Hersgin r/o darainpur bBujurg P,0.feshwepur, Tahsil
“ E Bansgeon District Gorakhpur, do hereby solemnly

affir:. anu state on oath as under:-

'L&b' 1. Lhat the deponent is petitioner in the
abovenoted Writ Petition, as such he is fuliy conver-

sant with the facts of the cease,

2. That the petitioner was sypointed on'datzd
\ﬁixﬁxiﬁ 21.5.1976, as Casual Labourer and on the S
e Tou Rome Jiwend ¢/, 'Ol.vo\,“ca/\up Wiwankt /g
“Gorakh, ur wés &lso appointed in the sarme cadre, Wio
Eigsxjiiigafvv is still working on his post. One more Sant Raj Yadav
s/0 Dikki Yadav who is junior to the .etitioner as e
was appointed on 16.6,1976, is &also still working on
his substantiel post and has not been retrenched,

therefore this &llegatiorn of ouposite perties that eve:
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senicrs to the petitioner have been retrenched from

services, is incorrect,

3. That the petitioner is liawvle to ce reins-
tate on his gsubstantial post, &s even juniors are
woriking on their posts, he is also gntitled for ail

the benefits in accordance with the provision of

rules.
Lucknow Dated: ( @I‘q Y s 1
December \ (c y1981. | Deponent .

v

VugIFICLT ION

I, the depongnt nered above, do hereby
verify that the K@ﬁf contents of paragra,hs 1 to 3 of

this affidevit are true to 1wy own knowledge. No part

‘of it is false and nothing msterial has been concealed

<o help ne God.
Luc:now Dated: Eg:gqfxig;:57s
December\é,,,1981. Deponent ,

\~ I identify the deponent, who has signed
before me, W@’L

advocate,

Solemnly affirmed before me. on ié.y;~<;7
agjiLéﬁ;./géga by Sri Brij Bhushan |
the deponent, who is ildentified by Sri J.K,3inua,
Advocate, High Court, at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench,

Luckhow.

I have satisfied nmyself by examining the
deponent that he understands the contents of this
affidavit which have been read over and explsined
by me,
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Brij Bhushan =---Petitioner
Versus
G.M./N.E.Rly., and others ~~-=0pp-Parties
2 SUPP IEMENTARY COUNTER AFFIDAVIT IN REPLY OF THEB
f‘ SUPP IRMENTARY AFFIDAVIT,

I, Kashi Nath aged about 43 years son of
Sri Jawahir Ram , resident of Assistant Bridge
Engineer,N.E.Railway, Gorakhpur, the deponent do

hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under :-

1. That the deponent is working as the Assistant
Bridge EBngineer,N.R.Railway,Groakhpur and is fully
conversant with the facts of the case, He has

read the contents of the Supplementary Affidavit

and has understood the same,

2., That the contents of paragraph.l of the
Supplementary Affidavit need no reply.

- Contd,2,
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3. That in reply to paragraph«2 of the Supplementary
Affidavit , 1t is stated that Shri Brij Bhushan,
petitioner was engaged as.casual labour on 21,5,1976
and Shri Sant Raj Yadav son of Sri Dikki.Yadav

was engaged as casual labour on 6,6,1976, Shri

Sant Raj Yadav was élso retrenched along with the
petitioner but he was re-engaged in view of the
judgment of the Hon'®ble High Court(Iucknow Bench)
Iucknow in writ petition No. 623 of 1977. Ram
Bachan and others .....Versus,....U.0.I. & others

in which he was one of the petitioners. Shri Brij
Bhushan could not be engaged as he was not a party
in the writ petition referred amve and also when
engagement was beingimade of retrenched casual
labour he was not available, Shri Brij Bhushan

has himself stated in paragraph-1l6 of his writ
petition that he had been at that time working

at Calcutta after termination of his services,

4, That in reply to paragraph-3 of the affidaviﬁ,
it is stated that the claim made by the petitioner
1s denied being devoid of substance. A casual
labour is engaged against the post of casual nature
and for short term and paid for the day the works
and they haﬁe.nq mxkk right to hold the post
substantively, |

Lucknow dated, /oA N\/7/%L/
Julygg , 1982, Deponent.

VTR (contd, 3.)

~0|7 |
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Verifiication := Y
I, the deponent named above, do hereby verify that
the contents of paragraph-l of this affidavit is true to
my own knowledge and those of paragraphs 2 to 4 are
based on the informations derived from the record. Mo
part of it is false and nothing material has been
o concealed so help me God,
> | 4
) Lucknow dated, - bw““‘w/\ﬁf&/
July, 2o , 1982, Deponent,
/,/{; O £, 3\\ I identify the deponent who has signed before me,
;< RN :
,( :
:‘(& . L LAY
T «}& (L Advocate,
Coan 1 ,
T e solemly affirmed before me on 2 ~7- gz__.

atQ((j ﬁM/\Eﬁ(by Sri Kashi Nath, the deponent, who is
identified by Sri ;ch&/m«\ /‘Y/jw’\ N

/ UMvL/ — = 77 > Advocate,High Cour!
Lucknow /Allahabad,
I have satisfied myself by examining the deponent
that he understands the contents of this affidavit which
have been read out and explained by me, |

-

N &
: - O0ath Commissioner,
/ﬂ/’l7)W
"th (“'7 (TNt
digh C.u. :j‘
i ue dniny f‘

e u “z% 5 -
pando

.?u'eq.
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad,(

Iucknow Bench, Tucknow, jﬁ;

————

W.P. No. 1062 of 1981 .

AFFIDAVT

AL%QHABAD .

i ,
= -
Brij Bhushan ' _--qutitioner
Versus
G.M./N.E.Railway and others -=-0p0-Parties

Conter-affidavit in reply to the Rejoinder-tffidavit.

I, Kashi Nath aged about 43 years son of
Sri Jawahir Ram, resident of Assistant Bridge
Bngineer,N,E.Railway,Gorakhpur, the deponent do

hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under ;-

1. That the deponent is working as the Assistant
Bridge Engineer, N.E,Railway, Gorakhpur and is fully
conversant with the facts of the case, He has read the

contents of the Rejoinder.nffidavit and has understood

the same.

2. That in reoly to the contents of paragraph.4

of the rejoinder affidavit reply given in paragrapha3
of the counter affidavit is re.iterated, The petitioner
was not apnointed as a substitute and as such the
Boardrs letter No J(NG)/II-738-B/14, dated 6,3,1974

is not applicable in his case. The question of

supersession of Board's letter No,B(NG)/II-738-B/14,

Koastes ol " Contd. 2.
RIS
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dated 6.3,1974 by Board's letter Mo ,PC-72/RIT/69-3,
dated 12,6,74 does not arise as the two letters
formulate rules for two different and independent
subject, The petitioner was a project Casual Iabour,
and is hls case Boardr*s letter No .,PC-72/RIT/69-3,
dated 12,6.74 and Mo ,F(NG) P%.II/76/CL/116, dated
21,3,77 are applicable, The judgment of the writ
petition referred is a matter of record. It is,
however, submitted that the case of the petitioner
1s not similar to the petitioner in the writ

} petition no. 623 of 1977 referred by the petitioner.

Statements contrary to it are denied,

3. That in reply to the contents of paragraph.5
of the rejoinder affidavit, reply in paragraph- 4
of the counter affidavit is re.iterated, The

statements'contrary to it are denied,

4, That in repJly to paragraph-6 of the rejoinder
affidavit reply given in paragraph-5 of the counter

affidavit are re-iterated,

5. That in reply to paragraph.7 of the rejoinder
affidavit reply given in paragraph-6 of the counter
affidavit are reiterated,

6. That in reply to the dontents of paragraph-8

of the rejoinder affidavit, it is stated that the
petitioner was appointed as Casual Iabour on 21,56.1976.
The petitioner has not given the details of the other
persons whose orders of termination have been gquashed
and as such specific‘reply can not be given,

.W{é‘
— 5A9V7\?»’ (contd, 3.)
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However, it is stated that the orders passed

by this Hontble High Court ina particular writ
petition are applicable to the petitioners in that
writ petition and the same can not be extended to

the $h petitioner in this writ-petition,

9. That in reply to paragraphs 9 and 10 of the
rejoinder affidavit reply given in paragraphs 7 z to 10

of the countef-affidavit are reiterated.

8. That in reply to paragraphs 11 and 12 of the
rejoinder affidavit reply given in paragraphs 9 and 10
of the counter-affidavit is reiterated. It is however,
further stated that subordinate unit wise seniority
was formarly maintained at the time of retrenchment
which was later on revised to the Executive Engineer

unit wise and maintained now, Further had the

seniority been maintained category-wise and division
wise as stated by the petitioner even then there

was no chance of retention of petitioner in service as
he was very junior amongst the Casual Iabour, gar

Executive Bngineer unit wise seniority,

Lucknow dated, LlvaLU. ASU T
July 20 ,1%82, Deponent,

Verification

AL I S Y SN

I, the deponent named atove, do hareby verify
that the contents of paragraphs 1 to 2 of this

N ol (e Contd, 4.
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affidavit are true to my own knowledge and
those of paragraphs 3 to 8 are based on the

knowledge described from the records,.No part of

1% 'is false and nothing material has been concealed,

so help me God,

\@&m N>AG”
o
Lucknow dated, }7/31/
Deponent,
July 2u7’1982- Deponent,

I identify the deponent who has signed

before me,
Advocate,

Solemnly affirmed tefore me on /-7~ £

atQh(@ AMé?ﬁ/;y Sri Kashi Nath,

the deponent, who is identified by
v ; ,

Sri 726&45444 Milea -

Advocate High Court, Allahabad, Lucknow Benchlucknow,

I iﬁﬁﬁ‘am satisfied myself by examining the

devonent that he understands the contents of this

affidavit which have been read out and explained

by nme,

!/\_GLQ{A} '\—J\'ve\' . :'; \ W{C«Q

LT Comitse ek
b Covn abiuaabag
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CENTRAL ADMINIZTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAHARAD 7
LUCKN?TW CIRCUIT BENCH

Writ Petiticn:No. 623/77 ﬁ%g//
TeA., No. 807/87

Brij Bhuchan cecsas Rpplicanﬁ.
Versus .
Union of I dia & cecvve Oppssite Partv.
otheres

Hon. J.P. Sharma, J.M.

SHri Brij Bhgshan, the applicanf, wha is neot
prisent tadaybfiicﬂ a writ peti tionm beforelthe Hen'lble
High Court Luckrow Bonch, 1062/81 which was ordered
tobe put up, by the Hen'ble High Court, alomg with the
writ petition Ne. 623/77.

This writ petition 1062/81 ‘has bzen tronsfered
to the Tribunal under Secticm 29 of A.T. Act, 1985 for
dicsposal. _

is

The respondant/rspresented by Shri A, Srivastava
advocate. An applicatiom has becm moved taday by the learned
counsel which is cdated zs 2,2.,1990 and signe€ by Hon., K. Nath.
In this applicatifn.it is contended that the applicant/
Petitizner has been taken into service with effect frim
21.2.1983 and Annexure- 1 attached to thics applicatiom is an

r dated 21,2,1983, to this =zffact.

The learned counsel contended that the reprasantaties

writ petitior has become irfructous.
ed
The applicant/ Petitisner pray/in the writ petiticon

that -- the nstice 2f termination be cuash/aﬂﬁ the oﬂtltlDWH
be deamed tobé in =earvice Dy implication, ,/the applicant is
said to have joined by virtue >f orders dated 21,2,1983,s50 the
writ petftion as sriginally filed has boceme infructsus.

The apprlicant Shri Brij Bhushap nsr his counsel
is present. ‘

in . _
On the shaow/ of the respendant, it is evident, that

the applicant has bean teaken ints service fram Pehuary, 1983

an 35 thc applicart has no giivance t-be redre Q/or remedie

b

by this Tribunal.

Y



The application/ writ peitiosn is Cicpssed of
accordingly as imfructous and be concicgnes. However,

parties ts bear their own ccst,

Date: 6.3.1950
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. 7‘$;ntiﬂ‘/opposit¢ partizs or enter into any agreement, settlemsnt, or compromise whereby the auit/agpsal[
py
to

L N VARALATNAMA

a -
IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF. JUDICATIRE AT ALIHARAD,

SITTING AT LUCKNOW: A
WRIT PETITION NO. |0 &2 of 1981,

V P lai'nti ff cl 2im ent
' " "Defendant Braj Bhushan “Appellant
- Petitioner
Versus x |
Defendant Respondent
Phiif ~  'he General Manager ,N,.E.Rly, cponden

and othors,

The President of India do heregy appoint and authoriss Shi........,obin Mitra, =~ :

| i
RailwayA v@cate,&UCan.Jﬂ?\bMW tmmet A

AP U e to appear, act, apply, plead in and prosecute the above described
suit/appealfproceeding on behalf of the Union of India to file and take back documents, to accept processes
of the Court, to appoint and instruet Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and
generally to represent th: Uaion of India in the above describel suit/appealfproceedings and to do all “things
incidental to such appearing, acting, applying, Pleading and prosecuting for the Union of India SUBJECT
NEVERTHELESS to th= candition that unless exprsss authority in that bzhalf has previously been obtainz:d
from the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the said Counsel/Advocate[pleader or any
Counsel, Advocate or Plealer a apointe:l by him shall not withdraw or withdcaw from or.abaundon wholly
or partly the ﬂuitlappeallclahnf efence/proceeding against all or any defendants/respondentsfappellant]
cecding isfare wholly or partly adjusted or refer alj or any matter or matters arising or in dispute therein
arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstancss when there is not sufficient time to consult
such appropriate Officer of the Government of India and an omission to settle or compromise would be
definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate or Counsel may
enter into any agreement, settlement or compromisz whereby the s\ﬁtlappeagproceeding isfare wholly or
partly adjusted and §a every such case the said Counsel{Advocate/Pleader shall record and gommunjcate
ferthwith to the said officer the special reagons for entering into the agreement, settlement or compromise,

The President hereby agree to ratify all acts .done by the aforesaid Shri. .. R°b1 n ..M.j:?!i?.’. ee
Railway Advocate, Lucknow, .

R L L D A A SN $0s cotscescrtssenanva $eescasevcrcasttEns oo

in pursuance of this authority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are duly executzd for and on behalf of the President of

ota this the.uvr.vvunrererneenenday of L APTLY 90y e A ot ™
- (P.C.Maulik) I3 &.£]
(/Ds{ea aermeeneons J9R Ryﬁ cga?.ﬁéaypﬁrscmel Officgr '
Go rakhoResignation of the Exceut,ve
ER=27930:046 - 2000 Eng. -21 7 §0 \QA - Officer. .

¥

v
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In th> Cen:ral "dministrativa Ttibunal? ﬁgy

+ Circuit Banch at Luacknow, %

3 |

prlication on behelf of Res;end&nt.

}{I ’ Is.vr ;

i . Rﬁ stration o, ip'\o 007 of 1989.

- » Br ::.\.j Bhushan eee oss oe “, x.*l*p"li cant .

| - ]

‘[ v/3 "

Union of India & others eoo cee Uprosite FParty.
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I, Kashi iTath ag>d about 50 yoars son of

Jhri Jawahir Rum prosently posted as Jxecutive
E sagineez/Conscrvction/Bridee, Vorth I.gtern Railway
il

Corakhpur most respectfully shewoth as underte

%L | ]

I 1, .That I om rcspondent i'o, 2 in af%reﬁentfanad.
czse and have b2en duly ovt.orised cn bﬁhalf of tho
rasponrdents to filc che instant applica&icn.

A have car:fully porusad the relevant ﬁ%corﬁs

4? r2lating to the instant case and au thu% Eally

acquainted with the facts of the case dapossd bolowse

Et 2, “hat peﬁitionar had £iled a writ %ﬁtitiaﬁ

} I'0,1062 of 1981 in the Eich Court of Juﬂzcatuﬁe at
| ullahabgd (Lucknov Eench) lLaucdknotw againSt his
rotronchrant order daged 15,1,77. Now t 2 ¢as2 has

boen transferred to this Hon'ble T:ibunél for

adjudicatdon, ’ |

el
cseve
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3, Thot in the instaht case I35 counter wffidavit

has elrcady beon filed by thes respondent,

!

Go That in yoor 1983 thr2 case of the pa.itioner
uas roviouzd by thz adninistration, and the N

cs-petent authority have decid:d to re-engagx thg

petitinner os his juniors cere vorkindg snd accordingly

the potitionor Droj Bhushen Mwari /0 Rer Darain

Tauori has heon reecngacad vwith effcct}from 21 Peb.1983.

“rue copy of tic s:id office ader is encloscd hercuwith

and marked ao annexure 1, N

ihat ihe potitiornzr is not entitled to any

rolicf and the petition is li-eble to ne dismissed

with cost,

for .QSPQndeatg

(SRTIET T - RETL:
{Eﬁ’ﬁ’{ Tag wggm
1, Xashi Fath, Sxocutive Lnc

-~

Vvopri fication

Drice2s /Il F, Tailvay, CGoralhpur ¢o hereby verlfy that

1
centent of para 1 ¢ rrue ©o uy personal knowledge

L]

ard t.ere of para 2 to 4 are basud on kanowlodgs

] » - 3 ‘ L
gcrived from pzrus:l of records relat. ng to the

4

instant cagse ;opt sa oftic:.al custedy o¢ the answering
respondient., l.othine waterial has buen concelled,

Verified on 49pd day vashi Mafh )
Of F"\ebo .900

ancut1V°rEncineefypon/sr Netie Ve,
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